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Thank you to members of the Local Citizens Panels for 

their help and advice in producing this document.  
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Introduction 

 
Why do we want to integrate (integrate means 

working together) health and social care services in 

the Scottish Borders? What should we see as a result?  

 
 
 
We aim to create services that: 

 are more focused on the person 

 make everyone feel better and more healthy. 

 
 
This Plan is based on what we have learned from 

listening to local people.  From April to December 

2015 we asked people what they thought about the 

Plan.  Thank you to all who gave us feedback in 

person or in writing.  We have used some of your 

comments already.  We will use other comments later 

to help us in planning our work. 

 
 
This Plan is only the beginning of our work.  We will 

keep changing it based on your needs and the 

feedback from people living in the Borders.  It will be 

updated every 3 years. 

 
 
 

 
 

Susan Manion 
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Chief Officer for Health and Social Care Integration 
March 2016 

Why we need to change 
 

 there will be more people who need our services 

 we will not have more money to help people 

 we need to work in a better way. 

 
 

 we want to make the services better 

 we want to make people feel better when they use 

these services. 

 

 
 
 

 we want better health and wellbeing for everyone. 
 

 
 
 
 
 

The aim of working together 
 

 
 
Services need to be what the person really needs.  We 

want to make people’s health and wellbeing better by: 

 

 

 
 

 making sure their care and treatment go as 

smoothly as possible 
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 helping them to stay independent for as long as 

possible 

 
 
 
 

 helping them to get well after illness 

 helping them when things are difficult.  

 
 

 
 
 
Can we make health and wellbeing better through 

community-based care?  Money and staff can be 

moved into the community.  More care can be given 

closer to home. 

 

This should mean: 

 
 
 
 

 fewer people need to go into hospital 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 where you live will not affect the health care you 

get 

 how much money you have will not affect the 

health care you get 
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 more help for carers 

 people can live longer at home with or without a 

little help.  

 

 

 
Which health and social care services will be working 
together? 
 

 

 all adult Social Care Services 

 all Community Health Services 

 some health services provided in a hospital. 

 

 
 
 

Our Goals 
 

 

We came up with 9 goals after talking to local people.  

If we meet these goals it will mean better health and 

wellbeing for you. 

 
 
 

1 - We will make it easier for you to use our 

services.  We will work with communities. 

The Borders has strong communities.  Good 

communities make people more independent and 

healthy. 

 



6 
 

 

2 - We will be better at helping you make sure you 

don’t get ill. 

We will have services that help people who are trying 

to do things on their own. 

 

 

 

3 - We will help people stay healthy so they do not 

need to go to hospital. 

We will give people: 

 the right help in the right place  

 the right help at the right time. 

We will make sure people are well so they can stay in 

their own homes. 

 

 

 

4 - We will give care close to home 

 we will have services which meet the needs of 

local communities 

 we will give help to people near where they live 

 we will work better with the health care services. 

 

 

 

5 - We will work together to deliver health services 

By working together: 

 we will give people better services  

 we will make the people who work for us 

happier.  
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6 - We will help people have more choice and 

control over the help they get 

People will have the right health and social care for 

them. 

 

 

 

7 - We will work to get better at doing our jobs 

We will plan and review our services to make sure we 

are doing it right. 

 

 

 

 

8 - We will try to make sure everyone can get the 

same services.  

 

 

 

 

 

9 - We will help Carers: 

 stay healthy  

 continue in their caring role 

 
 
 

If the plan works 
 
 
 

Services will work together. Services will run more 
smoothly. 
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People will be involved in planning their own care and 
support. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
People will only need to speak to one person to get all 
their care and support. 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
New equipment will help people to stay healthier. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
People with more than one long-term condition will be 
supported. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
We will do more to stop: 

 children and young people from getting ill 

 families from getting ill 

 carers from getting ill. 
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Carers will feel better supported. Carers will have 
better health and well-being. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Our services will treat everyone equally. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Staff will be used in the best way. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Money will be spent on the right things. 
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You can get this information in other languages 
 
Please contact us if you would like this information on CD, in large print or in another 
format. Please contact us for information about language translations, more copies, or to 
arrange for someone to meet with you to explain any parts of the document that you do not 
understand. 
 

其他格式／外文譯本 

這份資料冊另備有錄音帶、大字體版本以及多種其他格式。你可以透過以下地 

址與我們聯絡，索取不同版本。此外，你也可以聯絡以下地址索取本資料的中 

文和其他外文譯本或索取更多拷貝。亦可要求我們做出安排，由我們的工作人 

員當面為你解釋你對這份出版物中的不明確之處。 

 
[Alternatywny format/język] 
Aby uzyskać kopię niniejszego dokumentu w formacie audio, dużą czcionką, oraz innych 
formatach prosimy o kontakt na poniższy adres. Uzykać tam można również informacje o 
tłumaczeniach na języki obce, otrzymaniu dodatkowych kopii oraz zaaranżowaniu 
spotkania z urzędnikiem, który wyjaśni wątpliwości i zapytania związane z treścią 
niniejszej publikacji. 
 
Parágrafo de formato/língua alternativos 
Pode obter este documento em cassete audio, impressão aumentada e vários outros 
formatos contactando a morada indicada em baixo. Pode ainda contactar a morada 
indicada em baixo para obter informações sobre traduções noutras línguas, cópias 
adicionais ou para solicitar uma reunião com um funcionário para lhe explicar quaisquer 
áreas desta publicação que deseje ver esclarecidas. 
 
Параграф об альтернативно мформате/языково йверсии 
Чтобы получить данный документ в записи на пленке, в крупношрифтовой 
распечатке и в других различных форматах, вы можете обратиться к нам по 
приведенному ниже адресу. Кроме того, по данному адресу можно обращаться за 
информацией о переводе на различные языки, получении дополнительных копий а 
также с тем, чтобы организовать встречу с сотрудником, который сможет редставить 
объяснения по тем разделам публикации, которые вам хотелось бы прояснить. 

 
Our address: 
 
Scottish Borders Health and Social Care Partnership 
Scottish Borders Council Headquarters 
Newtown St Boswells 
MELROSE TD6 0SA 
 
Tel: 0300 100 1800 
Email: integration@scotborders.gov.uk 
Website: www.scotborders.gov.uk/integration 
 

mailto:integration@scotborders.gov.uk
http://www.scotborders.gov.uk/integration
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